

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MCDANIEL ElectRIC CO. INC. 1309 8th Ave.

Huntington, WV 25701 Tel: 304-522-8306

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES \$H -P NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/28	/2010		<u>anta ang tagan gara</u>	************		200		
OPENING DATE		11/30/	/2010		BII	<u> </u>	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT				
envi-	QUAN			NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
								-
	****	****	 *****	****	*************	c * *	·************	
					Y PRE-BID MEETI			^
	FOR 11	/10/20	10 AT	11:0	O AM AT THE HUN	1 T T	NETON RAPROUP	
	ARMORY	LOCAT	ED AT	800	VIRGINIA AVENUE	:	HUNTINGTON, WV /	
	25704.				TROINIA AVENOE	1	MONTINGION, WV	TECHVEL
	1	*****	****	****	**************	¥¥	****	عادا ۷ اداره داد
					REE WORKPLACE A			
	BOND A	RE REO	UIRED	WITH	BID SUBMISSION	ïľ	IDAVI: AND BIL	70101401 30 AM 11+0

						$^{\circ}$	^^^^	
]	•						and the second second
]				·			
001			JВ		910-65	4	4	19
	İ	1	0.0		710 05	7	157.700.00	1152 200 0
_	REMODEL	_	וא מא	TERAT	TONS	F		101/1
•		-1110 7	אל אוו	LICKAI	10113		ove hours and	1/2-10
					•		Distriction of	174 seven
				MAN	DATORY PRE-BID	1	pue huppred fi how And, Seven	Hundred Coll
	A MANDA	TODV	DDC _ B		LL BE HELD ON 1	, ,	10/2010 AT THE	7.00.013-04
	HUNTING	TONI Dinte	V D B U II	D VDW TD MI	ORY AT 11:00 AM	1	TUT ADMODY TO	
	LOCATE	T AT 8	OO VI	N AKII	A AVE HUNTINGT		, WV 25704. ALL	
	TNTERES	TEN D	ADTTE	C VDE	A AVE. HUNIING!	UN	ND THIS MEETING.	
	EATINDS	TO A	TTEND	ARE THE	REWUIKED IU AI	J.E	SHALL RESULT I	•
•	DISOUVE	TETCA	TTON	OF TU	HANDATURY PRE-B E BID. NO ONE	Th	SHALL RESULT 1	
	DEDDESE	TETCH	DE TU	AN ON	E BIDDER.	PE	RSUN MAY	
	KELKESE	טויו וא:	KC IN	AN UN	E BIDDEK.			
	AN ATTE	NDANC	E CHE	CT WI	I DE MADE AMAT		51 ff 505 41.	
	AN ALIC	MUANC	E SHE	TO C	LL BE MADE AVAI	LA	BLE FUR ALL	
		AL DI	DNEKS	VED T	UMPLEIE. IHIS	MIT	LL SERVE AS THE	
	OPE DIE	ער חחר	OWERI	AFKT	FYING ATTENDANC	티	AT THE MANDATOR	
	LKE-RID	J. FA	TLOKE	יים טו	ROVIDE YOUR COM	PA	NY AND	
	KEPKESE	NIAII	VE NA	ME ON			HEET WILL RESULT	
					THE BID. THE	SIT	ATE WILL NOT	•
	ACCEPI	ANY U	THER	DOCUM	ENTATION TO VER	IF	Y ATTENDANCE.	1
	IHE RID	DEK I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR ENSURIN	G	THEY HAVE	<u> </u>
	COMPLET	ED TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION REQUIRED ON	T	HE ATTENDANCE	
		<u> </u>		Nego nev	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		TANA	***************************************
NATURE /		<u> , a/1</u>		oee bev				
La Car	LH.	ill)			304-5	s ລ :	Q-8306 DATE	30-10
EV. PRE		FE		31100				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			<u> 55 - (</u>	7 (0 (0 o) 5	SSA NAME AND ADDRESS			

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



>mzoor

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

PAGE 2

305556	ADDRE	33.00BB	-spoxin	ENCETO	ATTERN	TOW AP
eren.		20.00(4)	-01. (J) 1 ()	ELIANCE II O	6430610G(04)	HONOR

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ानः	

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.E		FREIGHT TEI	RMS
10/28/	/2010			<u> </u>				<u> </u>			***************************************
BID OPENING DATE	1	1/30/	2010				BID	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	ITΥ	UOP	CAT	TE	MINUMBER		UNITP			T
				NO							
	SHEET. WILL NO FAILURE ADDITIO THEIR E ALL POT THE STA LATE, B PORTION OF THE ATTENDA INQUIRI WRITTEN BUSINES: USPS, FA VENDOR I QUESTION	THE SOLUTION THE SOLUTION TO THE SOLUTION THE SOLUTION TO THE	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU ADDR L BID IOR T HE PR HE PR HE PR IONS IVISIONS VES BE IONS A VES BE IONS A	ASING ASING TE THE EST T ESS A DERS DERS DERS DERS DERS DERS DERS DERS	DIVIS SPONSI E PRE- HAT ALI ND FAX ARE RE THE PRI DISMIS WILL ER CONC , BUT I T BE PRI L BE AC E-MAIL AIR AD ERED OF REFERRE	ION AND BILITY BID AT LESTED. SEPERITED BE PERITED BE PERITED BE PERITED BE PERITED BE RESTIONS LESTIONS LESTIO	FOR TEND TEND TO BI THI THI THI THI THI THI THI THI THI TH	E STATE A A BIDDER ANCE SHEE L BIDDERS ARRIVE P DDERS WHO E TECHNIC ED TO SIG THE TECH SUBSEQUE O SIGN TH TIL CLOSE BE SENT R TO ASSU O SUBSTAN POSSIBLE ES INQUIR	GENCY -S T. IN INCLUD RIOR TO ARRIVE AL NICAL NICAL NICAL E OF VIA RE NO TIVE		Ť
	EMAIL:		.L.LYL	Ealiv	cov				•		
	THE MODE	EL/BR	AND/SF	ECIF	CATION			EREIN ESTA			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS A	AD CON	DITIONS		1	
SIGNATURE/	D Lich	0				130 F		a-8306	DATE	-30-10	
TITLE J. PRE	3.	FE	N 55-0	36°92	35a					S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Roy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ţ

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OR

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINT	En	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/	<u>awgangananan</u> ,			S0000000000000000000000000000000000000				2012020120000 0000	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/30/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
		VITTY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VIIII	UU P	NO.	THE IN INGIV	950			
					PREFERENCI		VOR ANY HO ARE BIDDI!	۱G	
	ALTERN	ATES S	HOULD	SO S	TATE AND	INCLUDE	PERTINENT		
					CATIONS.		E TO PROVIDE		
							GROUNDS FOR VES THE RIGH	r	
							OR SPECIFICA		•
							OF THE WEST		
					ULES AND				, .
‡ 	EXHIBI	Т 5		*					·
•	WEST V	TECTNI	v con	F 21-	IN-5 PROV	TDES TH	AT: ANY SOLI	CITA-	
							TION CONTRAC		
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR THE WO	RK TO	
							F COMPLIANCE		
							ACE AFFIDAVI		
	MUSI B	F STAN	EU AN	D SUB	WILLED MI	THE PR	BID AS EVIDE OVISIONS OF	ARTI-	
							A CODE. FAIL		
	TO SUB	MIT TH	E SIG	NED D	RUG-FREE	WORKPLA	CE AFFIDAVIT	WITH	
,	THE BI	D SHAL	L RES	ULT I	N DISQUAL	IFICATI	ON OF SUCH B	ID.	
							O BE PERFORM		· .
							CE TO PROCEE		
		EIVED.					ED, THE FULL ERED NOTICE		
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K WILL DE	CUNSIN	LKLD NOTICE		
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1						
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRI	TTEN	
•	NOTICE	TO TH	IE VEN	N THE	F IHE MAI	LITTY OF	OR WORKMANSH DO NOT CONF	UBW IL	,
	SUPPLI	LUE SPE	CIEIC	NTINE	EKIUK QUA	RID AND	CONTRACT	UKII	
	HERE I				3 0, 1112	D. D. H. 12			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
			<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE FOR T	EEMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE /	<i>(1)</i>	14)	——	oee se	VEROCIONE FURT	TELEPHONE		DATE	-
Ka	1) ×	wh	CINI .			1304-5	22-8306		-30-10
VICE-PRES	TABAIR	0	22-0	6698	59				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESF	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



MODUMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFO NUMBER DEFK11021

PA	GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 10/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR CABELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL B SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN

GERPHONE 304-522-8306

11-30-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ö

DEFK11021

PAGE	
	_
5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINT	FN	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	VIA	FOB	Ff	REIGHT TERMS
10/28/	<u>(4.666) (46.666)</u>		<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> Control of the Cont</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/30/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	IN LIE UNDER ACCECE	EU OF A \$100,0 PTABLE	BOND 00. IN LI	WILL PERSO EU OF	ONLY BE	ALLOWEI USINESS BID BONI	REDIT SUBMITT FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NO PERFORMANCE		
	COVER	MAINTEN ING THE JCCESSF	ROOF	ING S	YSTEM WI	(2) YEAI LL BE A	REQUIREMENT O	BOND F	
	REV.	11/00		·					
	EXHIB:	IT 7			:			 	
ľ	DOMES' PROJE		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN P	JBLIC WORKS		
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIO IN THOMORE STEEL GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES THE P POUND FOREI ACCEP TO BE	EVERY ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE , OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALL RODUCT S OF ST GN MADE TED ONI UNREAS	CONTR REPAI OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL F HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A	ACT FR, IM RE TH EEL OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF RE US INUM, THE OF R TH	OR CONST PROVEMENT E COST NLY, WHE HERE MODE TS PRODU MACHINES PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU GLASS (OST OF) UCH COST N THE B	RUCTION IT OR MA IS MORE RE THEN WILL AC JCED IN RY OR EQ WORKS S FEEL, UN DOO OR L JBLIC WO OR STEEL OMESTIC T IS UNR ID PRICE	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTI INTENANCE OF THAN \$50,000 A COST OF STEEL 10,000 POUNDS CEPT ONLY ALUM THE UNITED STA UIPMENT PURCHA HALL BE MADE O LESS THE COST ESS THAN 10,00 RKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS F EASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED F OF OF T IS	
OLONATI (DE	·/			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO			DATE	
SIGNATURE	X/>		EIN			304-	295-8306	<u> 11-30-</u>	NOTED ABOVE
VICE- PR	ESIDE IEN BES	PONDING	55	<u>- ი 662</u> ე. INSEF	858 RT NAME AN	D ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE L	•	



NDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

þ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV

341-6368

25704 SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9

> THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED

TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

PROJECT ADDENDA

TELEPHONE 304-522-8306

11-30-10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK11021

	PAC	ЭЕ	7	8	
				_	
			_	-	ż
			/		

ADD	RESS CORRESP	ONDENCE T	O ATTENTION OF
	CARLETT COLUMN		

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINT	TED	TEE	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOE	l	FREIGHT	ERMS
10/28/							COCUTUO T	T. 14.5	. 7.0 DM	
BID OPENING DATE:	la se estados	11/30/		CAT.			OPENING T		:30PM	HANTE.
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	NO	HEMINU	JWREH	UNITE	HICE	AWC	NV1
	(2) INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) BIDDER DIVIS THAT SHALL EXCEP SOLE I DATE. REV. EXHIB ADDENIN MY PRO	ESTED P NG DATE WITHIN NG DATE ALL ADD RS AND ION. APPLY ALSO A TION MA PURPOSE 11/96 IT 10 DUM ACK EBY ACK DUM(S)	ARTIE . AN FOUR . SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE OF C NOWLE AND H PLAN	ALL S S AND TEEN SHOUL MITTE THE AN FOR A HANGI DGEME DGE R AVE	ENDUM SH (14) DAY D BE FOR D TO T RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDU N ADDEND NG A BID NT ECEIPT O ADE THE /OR SPEC	ADDENDUMESSARY, OULD BE S PRIOR MALLY ACHE STAT AND RE BIDDIN M DOCUME UM THAT OPENING	EXTEND TH RECEIVED TO THE BI KNOWLEDGE PURCHA GULATIONS G DOCUMEN NT. THE IS ISSUED TIME AND	E BID BY THE D D SING IT ONLY OFOR THE	AMOL	
	NO. 1	•	X.		. dated 1	11/2010				
	NO. 2				• • • •	- 1		•		
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4	· · · · · ·	<u></u>	• • • •	• • •					
SIGNATURE ///		411	/	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		DATE	2- /-	
TITLE	XX	my/	EIN			<u> 1364-5</u>	22-8306		- 30 - 10	AROVE
I'VICE PR	Esuder		<u> </u>	-Olde	<u>a85a</u>		AUUF	RESS CHANGES	IO BE NOIED	MDUVE



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

8H-P T DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN	TEN	Jewania in pi	RMS OF SAL	#	SHIP	(AA	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS	30300
10/28/		3 ····································							37.50313.511103	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/30/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
						•			•	
	NO. 5	•			• • • •					
	T UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FATI	URF TO'CO	NETRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE		
							OF THE BIDS.			
	VENDOR	MHCT	CLEAD	EV IIN	DERSTAND	TUÁT AN	V VEDBAI			
	•						ADE DURING AN	Υ		
}	į.				t		REPRESENTATIV	ES		
	,			i e	L IS NOT Writing A				. •	
	i						IS BINDING.			
-				١.						
			Kai		she)	ST	GNATURE			
 	مد	6	40	ر. در در د					•	
	. ///.	1200	1.66.	Ç.	T.C	co	MPANY			
- Attachemorphism		11-30	20	10		DA	TE		•	. "
	REV. 1	.1/96								
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	·2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL			
	PERSON	IS DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CON	-	G WORK IN THI	s		
	1	MUST B					INIA CONTRACT			
	LICENS		1 1				THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA	- 1		
							IVISION OF LA			
	1						CHARLESTON,	wv		
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (30	4) 558-78	190.				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES ANY			
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE 1	HE CONT	RACTORS			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	l		
SIGNATURE	J/ 4	mly/	7			TELEPHONE 304-58	22-8306	DATE 1	1-30-10	
TITLE V. Pre	5	FI	55 -	0669	859			v	O BE NOTED ABOV	E
		ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED	'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8H-P

ō

DEFK11021

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

BOOKER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN	TEO TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/		10010		ODENTHO TIME	01.7004
BID OPENING DATE:	1			OPENING TIME	01:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOGIVE
	LICENSE NUM	BER ON THEI	R BID.		
	BIDDER TO C	DMPLETE:			
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	MCDANIEL S	E .	.INC
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	W# 00	22.08	•••
		IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRICE ACT)F
		AF	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND REGULAT	IONS, AND T T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASINE INFORMATION FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ES
	ANY OTHER SOOR ALTERS TO	OURCE, VERE	DED IN SPECIFICAT BAL OR WRITTEN, W FION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADIC	rs
	FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT LL AND VOII	VENT THE VENDOR/OF TION, THE STATE NO., AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	S
	REV. 5/2009				
			TICE		
21011071107	- 10//I	/ SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		ATE
SIGNATURE	*Xinh		364-5	00-8306	11-30-10
VICE - PRE	ESIDENT	55-066	2823	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				WIGHT SOUTH	W. CD 0/CLID 6 CL



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

Ŏ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN	reo l	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	·	<u></u>	************				******************	************	
BID OPENING DATE:		1/30/	2010			BID	OPEN	NG TIM	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	DE	-	ENT O	F ADM	UBMITTED					
	B l	JILDIN 019 WA	G 15 Shing	TON S	TREET, EA					
					THIS INF				CE OF	
	SEALED	BID								•
	BUYER:-				TL/32					
	REQ. NO).:			DEFK110	21				
	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:		11/30/2	2010				
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	1				
				GARDI	umber in ng your i 304-53	BID:		NECESSA	RY	
	PLEASE CONCERI	1		UOTE:	AME OF PE			TACT		<i>,</i>
										
						•				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		In	
SIGNATURE	O Kil					304-56	න <u>-8</u> 3	536	DATE	- 30 - 10
TITLE PR	5	FE		-0 666	828			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

Ţ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/											
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/30/		1000 TO 1000				OPEN	IING TIM		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	1	TEM NUMBE	A		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ D	EFK11	021	****	TOTAL	# 157,700.00
					•	• .	:				
			-								
										-	
										٠	
1 1 1 1					•		æ.				
						•			,		
		-			· . • ' *			* 'y *	ત		
								-			
			<u> </u>	SEE DE	/EBSE:\$10	DE FOR TERM	AS AND CO	NOITION	is		
SIGNATURE		11-11		JUDINE	. DINCE COL				8306	DATE	70.10
TITLE	<u> </u>	/FE	in	A O:			<u>204-€</u>	<u> </u>			- 30 - 10 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice- PRE	รรเทยก	T 1	<u> </u>	0669.	<u> </u>	- 4110 40	- DECC	INIOD			ED 'VENDOD'

Huntington-Barbour Armory 800 Virginia Avenue Huntington, WV 25704-1798

RFQ - DEFK11021

Scope of Work for this project consists of providing labor, material, equipment and insurance for the removal and replacement of light fixtures at the Huntington-Barbour Armory located in Huntington, WV.

A pre-bid conference for the project is scheduled November 10, 2010 at the Huntington Barbour Armory. Contractors must attend the pre-bid conference in order to submit a bid on the project. The time of the pre-bid shall be 11:00 am at the Armory. The facility is located at Huntington-Barbour Armory, 800 Virginia Avenue, Huntington, WV 25704-1798.

The necessary bidding documents are part of the enclosed package with the exception of drawings. Vendors desiring construction drawings may submit their requests contact Mr. Joe McClung at 304 561-6548.

Existing wiring, conduit, nipples and other material in satisfactory condition may be used for this project. Should any additional material be needed that is not in place, this must be supplied by the electrical contractor.

All new fixtures shall be lamped. The new fixtures shall be Lithonia or an approved equal. Vendors wishing to supply "or equal" to the products scheduled must submit their requests for approval along with product submittals and lighting analysis to the agency, WVANG, before the close of business on November 10, 2010 to the attention of Joe McClung, 304-561-6548.

The removed fixtures shall be delivered to the WV State Surplus located in Dunbar, WV at the expense of the contractor. The successful contractor may utilize the provided on-site storage area for the removed lighting fixtures and deliver the said fixtures to State Surplus Unit in one delivery or multiple deliveries at the discretion of the contractor. However, Joe McClung must be contacted at 304-561-6548 before any deliveries are made to the West Virginia State Surplus Unit to insure proper retirement forms are completed and on file.

The work hours shall be from 7:30 am to 4:00 pm Monday thru Friday.

The wage scale for this project for each craft will be determined by the Davis and Bacon rate or the West Virginia Prevailing Wage Classification. The higher rate of the two will prevail for each craft. The determination of the higher rate is the responsibility of the contractor.

The State Historical Preservation Office requirement for this project has been met; a letter from Ms. Susan Pierce, Director of State Historic Preservation Office is on file with the West Virginia Division of Energy.

Certified payroll must be provided to the WVANG weekly. The certified payroll will be examined for accuracy by Mr. Joe McClung or a representative of the WVANG. Form 1512 shall be provided with each certified payroll. This form will be provided at the pre-bid conference.

All material provided on the project must be Manufactured in America. The contractor shall provide a letter from the lighting manufacture stating their fixtures are Manufactured in America. The supplier of the ACT and grid shall also provide a letter stating those items are Manufactured in America.

Installation of fixtures must be completed in a professional manner with licensed electricians. The successful electrical contractor must be licensed to conduct business in the State of West Virginia.

The contractor shall have forty-five (45) calendar days from the date of the issued of the Notice to Proceed.

Only electric lifts or scaffolding may be used within the facility.

A schedule of values shall be submitted with each invoice, AIA Document G702. Retainage shall be withheld until satisfaction completion of the project. A one year warranty shall take affect from the date of acceptance of the project for both labor and material.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF CARELL , TO-WIT:
I, DAVID KIDD , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of MCDANIEL ELECTRIC INC. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>MCDWNIEL ELECTRIC INC.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
MCDANIEL ELECTRIC INC. (Company Name)
By: (Car) Kick
Title: VICE-PRESIDENT
Date: 11-30-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30+h day of november.
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KELLY L. FANNIN 162 TOWNSHIP RD. 1288 CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619 My semmission expires July 18, 2018 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

BID BOND

				-	McDaniel Electric Company, Inc.
	of	Huntington			, as Principal, and <u>The Ohio Casualty Insur</u> ance
Co.	of				organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio		•	•		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West \	/irginia, a	is Obligee, in the pena	sum of <u>Five P</u>	ercent of Bid	(\$_5% of Amount Bid for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be	e made, we jointly and	severally bind our	selves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Con	dition of the above obli	gation is such that	whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departme	ent of Ad	ministration a certain b	d or proposal, atta	iched hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEFK	11021	 Remodeling a 	<u>nd alteratio</u>	ns - Huntingto	on Barbour Armory
	NOW TH	IEREFORE,			
		id bid shall be rejected			
					ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
					null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
					Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed ti	ne penai	amount of this obligation	n as nerein stated	i.	
	The Sure	ety, for the value receiv	ed, hereby stipula	tes and agrees that t	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impa	ired or a	ffected by any extension			may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive no	tice of an	y such extension.			
	INI VAZETNI	ESS WHEDEOF Dring	inal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set thei	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			•		be signed by their proper officers, this
		•	, 20 <u>10</u> ,	iu triese presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
JULII	day of	November	, 20 <u>10</u>		
D		01	**	•	McDanial Electric Comment To
Principal	Corporat	ie Seal			McDaniel Electric Company, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	٠				By (Must be President or
					Vice President)
					V. 1868
					(Title)
Comment. C		Cool			The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Surety C	orporate	Seai			(Name of Surety)
5					
	4				
					Muena · 01 asses
	·.				Attorney-in-Fact Clarence C. Massey, Attorney-in-fact
MPORT.	ANT - St	arety executing bonds	s must be license	ed in West Virginia	to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
		a power of attorney n			· ·

POWER OF ATTORNEY

THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

POA Number: 39-970

Obligee:

Bond Number:

Know All Men by These Presents: THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation pursuant to the authority granted by Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Clarence C. Massey or Thomas H. Bottoms, Jr. of Huntington, West Virginia its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon.

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Fairfield, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 27th day of April, 2007





Sam Lawrence Sam Lawrence Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO. COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 27th day of April, 2007 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposes and says that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Charf & Gregory Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2007

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article III, Section 9. Appointment of Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety to, and to execute, attach the seal of the corporation to, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, partnership, limited liability company or other entity, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America or any agency thereof, or to any other political subdivision thereof

This instrument is signed and sealed as authorized by the following resolution adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies on October 21, 2004:

RESOLVED, That the signature of any officer of the Company authorized under Article III, Section 9 of its Code of Regulations and By-laws and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal and shall, with respect to any bond, undertaking or other written obligations in the nature thereof to which it is attached, be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, American Fire and Casualty Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this 30th day of

2010





Mark E. Schmidt Assistant Secretary





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/29/10

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

D		304-522-6555	CONTACT NAME:						
		304-522-6563	PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): E-MAIL						
101 Fifth	Ave, PO Box 2388 on, WV 25724-2388		ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: MCDAN-4						
	C. Massey		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#					
INSURED	McDaniel Electric Co.		INSURER A: Motorists Mutual Insurance Co.	14621					
	P O Box 1179		INSURER B:						
	Huntington, WV 25714-1179	9	INSURER C:						
			INSURER D:						
			INSURER E :						
			INSURER F:						

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH							
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU	JBR VD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	's	
	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		33277523	05/01/10	05/01/11	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC					Emp Ben.	\$	1,000,000
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		22277502	05/01/10	05/01/11	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
Α	X ANY AUTO		33277523	05/01/10	05/01/11	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	NON-OWNED AUTOS						\$	
]					\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
١,	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		33277523	05/01/10	05/01/11	AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
Α	DEDUCTIBLE		33211323	05/01/10	05/01/11		\$	
	X RETENTION \$ NONE						\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
Α	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	33277523	05/01/10	05/01/11	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	17.4				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
L	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
Α	Equipment Floater	-	33277523	05/01/10	05/01/11	Equipment		Scheduled
Α	Installation		33277523	05/01/10	05/01/11	Installat		70,000
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES /Atta	ch ACOPD 101 Additional Pomorte School	lula if mara cases is	marries d'	ļ. <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Evidence of insurance.

CER.	TIF	ICA	TE	HOL	.DER

STATE07

State of West Virginia Dept of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The Mathe

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



*709054317

1309 8TH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

MCDANIEL ELECTRIC COMPANY

304-522-8306

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

page 1

88888	ADDRESS	CORRES	PONDEN	SE TO ATTENT	ON OF:
ARA	LYLE	•			

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BOO VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV
25704 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE:				
11/30/	Olococcioni de la compania de la co			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAI	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM	NO. 1	•	"
		D TO ADD ADDITIO	NAL LIGHTING . ALSO TO REMOVE	,
ONE LIGHT IN			ALSO TO REMOVE	
				·
		EMENT IS ATTACHE ED AND RETURNED		
		URN MAY RESULT I		
DISQUALIFICAT	TON OF YOU	R BID.		
EXHIBIT 10				
			·	
		REQUISITION N	D.: DEFK11021	
ADDENDUM ACKN	IOWLEDGEMEN	T		
·			`	
		CEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO MY	
		DE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, E		
		•	·	
ADDENDUM NO.'	S:	0 11 0		
NO. 1	Date	Q 11/17/2010		
NO. 2		1 1		
110. 2		•		
ир. з			,	
NO. 4				
		•		
NO. 5				
SIGNATURE	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE		_
- Carl XX	-15.1	3au-50	0088-6	- 30-10
"L'AES.	55-06629	352		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709054317**

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-522-8306

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

341-6368

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BOO VIRGINIA AVE., W. NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

MCDANIEL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1309 8TH AVENUE HUNTINGTON WV 25701 HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1				
	1/30/2010 CAT			30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I UNDER	STAND THAT FAILU	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF THE	
		E FOR REJECTION		
I I	1 1	DERSTAND THAT ANY		
	I I	ASSUMED TO BE MA		
		TWEEN VENDOR'S R IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
	F 1	WRITING AND ADDED		
,	1 1	FICIAL ADDENDUM		
		(60)		
		- Cay	19zeauf	
		USIG	NATURE	
		100	-0	
			VIEZ EZECTRIC	
		CO	MPANY	
		1/- 30	2010	
		//-30-		
		DA	TE	
NOTE: T	HIS ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT SHO	ULD BE SUBMITTED	
WITH TH				
REV. 09	/21/2009			
·				
	END OF ADDE	NDUM NO. 1		
		·	•	
	I I SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	V.1/)	TELEPHONE	_ DATE	22.10
TITLE	FEIN			-30-10
WHEN DEED	55-0662	STAINE AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPO	UNDING TO KEW, INSER	TI MAIVIE AND ADDRESS I	IN SHACE AROVE LARELE	:D VENDOR'



*****709054317

1309 8TH AVENU

1309 8TH AVENUE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

MCDANIEL ELECTRIC COMPANY

304-522-8306

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV

00000000 0000000 0000000	DATE PRINTED		TER	RMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA				F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/17/2010													
BID O			1/30/2	ligação de COSTOS Como	BID OPF			OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM		
	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	r	TEM NU			JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
100.0000	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u>landamanus</u>						
				l						•			
		4.5											
0001			J	в	9	10-65			4			7	
			1						H157,	700.=	4	157,700.00	
		REMODEL:	ING AN	D ALT	ERATI	ONS		•				7	
			;										
		*****	титс	דכ יישו	E END	OF DI	FΛ	Deek11	001 ***	*** T'∩T'	лт. 2	157,700.00	2
			± + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		ם האה	OT 101	L Q	7717.161.1	02.1	101	. L	101,700.	
												-	
-													
							٠						
					٠,					•			
									Ì				
				ľ	•								
		1											
`]								
		ĺ			l								
				·									
					-								
											l		
2000					SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FORT	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		8888888
SIGNAT	URE /	~// <i>}</i> _	1/)	<u> </u>	<u></u>			TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		My / Se	oby FE	IN				304-	<u> 295-830</u>			30-10	
.,,	V. P.	<u> 25.</u>		55-	<u> မေစ ၁</u>	852			A	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	VA/	HEN RESPO	MIDIMO	O DEO	INICED	T NIA NAC	AND	ADDDECC	INCOMO	ADOMELI	OF F	D "VENDOD!	

REQ No. DEFK11021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: MED PHIEL BLECTRIC	inc.
Authorized Signature:	Date: 11-30-10
State of WEST VIRGINIA	
County of <u>CABELL</u> , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{30^{+}}^{h}$ day	y of NOVEMBER , 2010.
My Commission expires <u>JULY 18</u>	. 20 18.
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Stelly J. Fannier

OFFICIAL SEAL TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KELLY L. FANNIN 162 TOWNSHIP RD. 1288 CHESAPEAKE. OH 45619

My commission expires July 18, 2018